
BATH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026  3

Report generated: 10/01/2025 13:04
User:             9025bcom
Program ID:       glbalsht

Page      1

                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 1    GENERAL FUND                                                    FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             10       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -144,775.60         5,158,908.42
             10       6102         CASH IN PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT           -17,803.27         1,806,859.30
             10       6105         CASH IN SICK/RETIRE ESCROW                     .00            30,000.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                           -162,578.87         6,995,767.72 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             10       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                               .00           900,118.51
             10       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                     61,687.27            -1,031.21
             10       7461         ACCR SALARIES & BENEFT PAYABLE           20,390.48          -899,482.18
             10       7461H        ACCR SAL&BEN PAY HEALTH                        .00              -859.90
             10       7472         FICA WITHHELD PAYABLE                          .00                 9.91
             10       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                     57,176.88           678,188.56
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       139,254.63           676,943.69 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             10       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                     -1,066,227.24        -9,717,499.65
             10       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                  1,146,728.36         2,794,772.80
             10       8742         COMMITTED - SICK LEAVE PAYABLE                 .00           -71,796.00
             10       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT            -57,176.88          -678,188.56
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                       23,324.24        -7,672,711.41 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  162,578.87        -6,995,767.72 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 2    SPECIAL REVENUE                                                 FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             20       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -262,242.46          -196,473.83
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                           -262,242.46          -196,473.83 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             20       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                               .00              -694.10
             20       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                        111.00            -1,576.87
             20       7481         ADVANCES FROM GRANTORS                         .00           -75,000.00
             20       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                   -125,399.86            91,104.29
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                      -125,288.86            13,833.32 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             20       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -213,532.58          -619,483.61
             20       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    475,664.04           893,228.41
             20       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT            125,399.86           -91,104.29
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      387,531.32           182,640.51 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  262,242.46           196,473.83 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 21   DISTRICT ACTIVITY FD (ANNUAL)                                   FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             21       6101         CASH IN BANK                             -2,313.87           116,891.52
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             -2,313.87           116,891.52 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             21       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                           .00              -924.27
             21       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                     14,280.00            27,280.00
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                        14,280.00            26,355.73 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             21       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00          -119,823.77
             21       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                      2,313.87             3,856.52
             21       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT            -14,280.00           -27,280.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      -11,966.13          -143,247.25 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                    2,313.87          -116,891.52 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 25   SPEC REV - STUDENT ACTIVITY                                     FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             25       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00           270,521.52
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           270,521.52 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             25       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                       -698.25                  .00
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                          -698.25                  .00 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             25       8737         RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00          -247,572.42
             25       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT                698.25                  .00
             25       8770         UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE                        .00           -22,949.10
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                          698.25          -270,521.52 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -270,521.52 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 310  CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             31       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00           199,217.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           199,217.00 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             31       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00           -82,500.00
             31       8738         RESTRICTED-SFCC ESCROW-CURRENT                 .00          -116,717.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -199,217.00 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -199,217.00 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 320  BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY)                                     FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             32       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -294,417.50           135,764.12
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                           -294,417.50           135,764.12 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             32       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00          -636,576.00
             32       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    294,417.50           939,357.89
             32       8738         RESTRICTED-SFCC ESCROW-CURRENT                 .00          -438,546.01
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      294,417.50          -135,764.12 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  294,417.50          -135,764.12 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 360  CONSTRUCTION FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             36       6101         CASH IN BANK                            -77,864.50         9,653,618.54
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                            -77,864.50         9,653,618.54 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             36       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                           .00              -749.00
             36       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                      3,137.00            15,500.00
             360      7481   8023  ADVANCES FROM GRANTORS                         .00        -7,146,500.00
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                         3,137.00        -7,131,749.00 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             36       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                        -32,478.87          -101,075.54
             36       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    110,343.37           669,891.78
             36       8735         RESTRICTED-FUTURE CONSTR BG-1                  .00        -3,075,185.78
             36       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT             -3,137.00           -15,500.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                       74,727.50        -2,521,869.54 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                   77,864.50        -9,653,618.54 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 400  DEBT SERVICE FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

LIABILITIES
             40       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                   -294,417.50           708,495.19
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                      -294,417.50           708,495.19 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             40       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -294,417.50          -939,357.89
             40       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    294,417.50           939,357.89
             40       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT            294,417.50          -708,495.19
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      294,417.50          -708,495.19 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00                  .00 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 51   FOOD SERVICE FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             51       6101         CASH IN BANK                            -44,319.92         3,159,391.11
             51       6171         INVENTORIES FOR CONSUMPTION                    .00            26,631.78
             51       6400O        DEF OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES                       .00            33,347.37
             51       6400P        DEF OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES                       .00           147,978.81
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                            -44,319.92         3,367,349.07 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             51       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                               .00              -100.00
             51       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                       -100.00              -300.10
             51       7541O        NET PENSION LIABILITY                          .00            22,720.18
             51       7541P        NET PENSION LIABILITY                          .00          -871,052.64
             51       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                    304,733.00           431,433.00
             51       7700O        DEF INFLOW OF RESOURCES                        .00          -317,323.55
             51       7700P        DEF INFLOW OF RESOURCES                        .00          -151,714.97
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       304,633.00          -886,338.08 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             51       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                        -59,508.63        -3,364,518.62
             51       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    103,928.55           178,895.83
             51       8737O        RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00           261,256.00
             51       8737P        RESTRICTED-OTHER                               .00           874,788.80
             51       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT           -304,733.00          -431,433.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                     -260,313.08        -2,481,010.99 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                   44,319.92        -3,367,349.07 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 52   CHILD CARE                                                      FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             52       6101         CASH IN BANK                            -10,259.16           -17,607.28
             52       6400O        DEF OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES                       .00            20,268.20
             52       6400P        DEF OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES                       .00            43,949.73
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                            -10,259.16            46,610.65 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             52       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                       -768.75              -768.75
             52       7541O        NET PENSION LIABILITY                          .00             2,543.13
             52       7541P        NET PENSION LIABILITY                          .00           -92,366.99
             52       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                        -38.76               681.27
             52       7700O        DEF INFLOW OF RESOURCES                        .00           -91,481.44
             52       7700P        DEF INFLOW OF RESOURCES                        .00           -61,175.74
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                          -807.51          -242,568.52 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             52       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                         -4,162.84           -22,880.98
             52       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                     15,190.75            41,257.01
             52       8737O        RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00            68,670.11
             52       8737P        RESTRICTED-OTHER PENSION                       .00           109,593.00
             52       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT                 38.76              -681.27
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                       11,066.67           195,957.87 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                   10,259.16           -46,610.65 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 53   PRESCHOOL                                                       FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             53       6101         CASH IN BANK                                116.18             3,814.55
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                116.18             3,814.55 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             53       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                           -200.00            -4,007.19
             53       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                         83.82               192.64
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                         -116.18            -3,814.55 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                     -116.18            -3,814.55 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 7000 TRUST/AGENCY FUNDS                                              FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             70       6101         CASH IN BANK                                 74.89            40,711.35
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                 74.89            40,711.35 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             70       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                            -74.89           -40,711.35
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                          -74.89           -40,711.35 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                      -74.89           -40,711.35 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 8    GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             80       6201         LAND                                           .00           518,316.60
             80       6211         LAND IMPROVEMENTS                              .00         1,131,210.27
             80       6212         ACCUM DEPR LAND IMPROVEMENTS                   .00        -1,019,667.21
             80       6221         BUILDINGS & BLDING IMPROVEMENT                 .00        46,400,854.23
             80       6222         ACCUM DEPR BLDG IMPROVMENTS                    .00       -18,310,197.22
             80       6231         TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT                           .00         1,123,060.86
             80       6232         ACCUM DEPR TECHNOLOGY EQUIP                    .00          -931,736.56
             80       6241         VEHICLES                                       .00         5,320,468.19
             80       6242         ACCUM DEPR VEHICLES                            .00        -3,978,230.79
             80       6251         GENERAL EQUIPMENT                              .00         1,213,439.27
             80       6252         ACCUM DEPR GENERAL EQUIP                       .00          -865,193.07
             80       6261         CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS                       .00        17,051,442.57
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00        47,653,767.14 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             80       8710         INVESTMENTS GOVERNMENTAL ASSET                 .00       -47,653,767.14
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00       -47,653,767.14 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00       -47,653,767.14 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 81   FOOD SERVICE ASSETS                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             81       6221         BUILDINGS & BLDING IMPROVEMENT                 .00           308,000.00
             81       6222         ACCUM DEPR BLDG IMPROVMENTS                    .00          -105,233.33
             81       6231         TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT                           .00             5,037.00
             81       6232         ACCUM DEPR TECHNOLOGY EQUIP                    .00            -4,259.37
             81       6241         VEHICLES                                       .00            95,194.00
             81       6242         ACCUM DEPR VEHICLES                            .00           -49,731.43
             81       6251         GENERAL EQUIPMENT                              .00           698,176.53
             81       6252         ACCUM DEPR GENERAL EQUIP                       .00          -590,008.07
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           357,175.33 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             81       8711         INVESTMENT BUSINESS ASSETS                     .00          -357,175.33
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -357,175.33 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -357,175.33 
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